THE GRANTORS, GREGORY P. HARPER and CYNTHIA J. HARPER, his wife,

of the Village of Homewood County of __ Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 * * * * * * * * * * DOLLARS, for and in consideration of and other valuable consideration in hand paid, and WARRANT

KATHERINE PERKINS a single woman never been married, of 5225 West Ohio, Chicago 86612491

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only); --

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)

the following described Real Estate situated in the not in Tenancy in Common, and County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:

THE EAST 6 FEET OF LOT 42 AND THE WEST 21 FEET OF LOT 41 (EXCEPT FROM SAID PREMISES THE NORTH 33 FEET THEREOF) ALL IN BLOCK 3 IN STEVENS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NO.TH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, TLLINOIS:

5225 West Ohio otherwise commonly known as: Chicago, IL 60644

16-09-117-0.3

100

1. 1

ı, řέ

REVENUE STAMPS HERE

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestrad Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois, TO FIAVE AND TO HOLD said premises nevin

PRINTOR TYPE NAME(S)

BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

DATED this

day of . of Corseal Cynthia & Harper Cynthia J. Harmer

(SEÁL)

State of Illinois, County of

ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public is and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Gregory P. Harper and Cynthia J. Harper, his wife,

(SEAL)

IMPRO:SS SEAT

personally known to me to be the same person 8 whose name 8 are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that ... they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as ...there. free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

and and official scal, this

April 3 1990 Raymond

prepared by Raymond R. Schierer, Attorney At Law

P. O. Box 508018, Chicago, IL 60650-8018

Mitch Ruchim

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY 5225 West Ohio

TL 60644 THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR SEADSHEAF PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF BILL OF DE

SUND SUBSPICE BULLANDEES OF

UNOFFICIAL

Warranty Deed

INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL JOINT TENANCY

70

Clark's Office

GEORGE E. COLE®

LEGAL FORMS